FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 01-09-2001



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

101575703

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY								
		ks: Please record the attached original document	s) or copy(ies).					
Submission 1	ype	Conveyance Type	, p					
New		Assignment Security Agreement	t					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License Change of Name						
Correction Reel #	of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government						
Corrective Reel #	Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agence	cies) ecret File					
Conveying Pa	arty(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties atta	ached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1)	Jong, Jung-Chang		12 20 2000					
Name (line 2)			Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year					
` _			106 12 11116					
Name (line 2)			1, 20 13 -100					
Receiving Pa	irty	Mark if additional names of receiv						
Name (line 1)	Jenn Feng Industrial Co., Ltd.		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not					
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1)	No. 19, Lane 118, Sec. 2, Min Tsu Rd.  representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from							
Address (line 2)	Ping Chang City		Assignment.)					
Address (line 3)	Taoyuan	Taiwan Zip Code						
Domestic Re	presentative Name and A	ddress Enter for the first Receiving Party only						
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)			8					
Address (line 3)			9 00 0					
Address (line 4)			3466					
		FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	80					
			00000011					
gathering the data need	ded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments i	verage approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chie of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Wash Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMEN	ington, D.C. 25503. See OMB					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011396 FRAME: 0629** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Teleph	none Number (408)	867-9757			
Name [	Jason Z. Lin			0. L. J.			
Address (line 1)	19597 Via Monte Drive			3.5. E			
Address (line 2)	Saratoga, CA 95070			29.70			
Address (line 3)				Ů E			
Address (line 4)							
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached con	/eyance document	# 1			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Nun			nal numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the F ent Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTE	Patent Numers				
Pau	ent Application Number(s)						
				Month Day Year			
If this document is signed by the firs	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate it named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date t	ne patent application was	12 20 2000			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT	РСТ			
	er PCT application number <u>if</u> a U.S. Application Number						
	not been assigned.	PCT	РСТ	PCT			
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1							
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (3	7 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account							
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if add	itional fees can be charged to Deposit Account Number:	the account.)				
	,	Authorization to charge ad	ditional fees: Yes	No .			
Statement a	nd Signature						
attach	best of my knowledge and be ed copy is a true copy of the o ted herein.	elief, the foregoing infor original document. Cha	mation is true and c rges to deposit acco	orrect and any ount are authorized, as			
	ason Z. Lin	and		Dec. 26, 2000			
	of Person Signing	Signature		Date			

PATENT REEL: 011396 FRAME: 0630

## **ASSIGNMENT**

MRED	EAS. I/we.	ONG			
	office address(es) appear(s) below, hereina	ifter referred to as AS	SIGNOR, have	invented certain new and usefu	I
improvemen	ts in BLOWER				<u>•</u>
( hereinafter	referred to as "The Invention") for which ar	application for Unite	d States Letters	Patent was	
<del></del>	executed on even date herewith;				
	executed on	Carial Ma			
	filed on filed as PCT International Application No.	Serial No			_
				,designating	5
_	The United States of America;. Patent number	issue on			
	ratent number			<del></del>	
	EAS, JENN FENG INDUST	DINI CO	T MD		
whek whose post o	ffice address is NO. 19, LANE 118 referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquired to as ASSIGNEE.	B.SEC.2.MI	N TSU R	D., PING CHANG C	, TTY , TAOYIJAN ,
hereinafter re	ferred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acqu	uiring the entire right,	title and interes	t in and to the same in the United	TAIWAN,
States;					R. O. C.
NOW,	THEREFORE, for good and valuable consider	deration, receipt of wh	ich is hereby act	inowledged, Dwe, ASSIGNOR, by	y .a
these present	s do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASS	SIGNEE, the entire rig	int, title, and int	erest in and to said invention and	<b>u</b>
	hroughout the United States of America, inc	singing any and all the	ners ratem gran	ited on any division, communication	•
continuation	in-part and reissue of said application.				
AT SO	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any	documents that legal	ly may be requi	red in connection with the filing	<b>.</b>
ALSO,	and maintenance of said application or ar	ny other patent applic	ation(s) in the	Unites States for said invention	 I <b>.</b>
prosecution including ad	ditional documents that may be required to	affirm the rights of	ASSIGNEE in	and to said invention, all withou	t
further cons	ideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees, withou	t further consideratio	n and at ASSK	GNEE's expense, to identify and	ď
communicat	to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE's request	documents and inform	mation concerni	ing the invention that are within	n
ACCICIONOR	's possession or control, and to provide furth	ner assurances and tes	timony on behal	f of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may	y
he required	of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecu	ution, maintenance a	nd defense of	any patent application or paten	it
encompassed	within the terms of this instrument. ASSIC	GNOR's obligations u	nder this instrum	nent shall extend to ASSIGNOR'	s
	ors, administrators and other legal represent				
ALSO, A	SSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests t	he Commissioner of P	atents and Trade	emarks to issue any and all Letter	S
Patent refen	ed to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSI	GNEE of the entire	right, title and	interest in and to the same, fo	) <b>[</b> 
ASSIGNEE'	s sole use and behoof; and for the use and	behoof of ASSIGNEE	's legal represer	ntatives and successors, to the fu	<b>II</b>
	erm for which such Letters Patent may be		d entirely as the	e same would have been held b	У
ASSIGNOR	had this assignment and sale not been made	<b>:</b> .			•
,					
		David this 2014	lav of -	00041	
Assignor:	Jung-Chang JONG	Dated this 20th		,200 <b>70° Taiwan,</b> B	R. O. C.
	No. 21-14, Shang Sa Wuchang-Li, Chungli		, I	1	
			Cox		
	TAOYUan Hsien, TAiw R. O. C.	an,	-	Signature	
	R. O. C.		•	-	
				7	
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	at	
Assignor.					
				Signature	
Assignor:		Dated this	day of	21	
				Signature	
				Signature	
C	wind ou back 1				
LJ CONTI	NUED ON PAGE 2			• •	

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/26/2000 REEL: 011396 FRAME: 0631